Kansas City & Wyandotte County KS Government Employees

Name

HAYS, DENNIS M
BACH, DOUGLAS G
ARMSTRONG, RICKY L
ORTIZ, MANUEL G
RODDY, ROBERT D
GORMAN, JEROME A
JONES, JOHN P
BOEDING, JOD
HEATHERMAN, WILLIAM J
LEVIN, LEWIS J

DUKE, CRAIG G
SHIRLEY, KEVIN R
TAYLOR, MICHAEL G.
BROWN, JAMES L
HALL, TERENCE
STEELE, KEVIN M
ZEIGLER, TERRY R
CRISWELL, GORDON M
ASH, DONALD E
TOBIN, MICHAEL P
QUINN, MICHAEL A
COSGROVE, JOHN F
HANSEN, DOUGLAS E
MCMILLAN, THOMAS C
HORN, HENRY R

Assumptions

Top 25 Estimated Pensions

Job Title

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR R
CHIEF OF POLICE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR R
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR R
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
FIRE CHIEF

CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL
COUNTY ENGINEER
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR R
DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF
DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF
DIRECTOR

ASSISTANT CHIEF
ASSISTANT CHIEF
ASSISTANT CHIEF
ASSISTANT CHIEF
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR R
SHERIFF

DIRECTOR

ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF
POLICE MAJOR

POLICE MAJOR

POLICE MAIJOR

POLICE MAIJOR

1. Est. Begin pensions 35 years except Police and Fire at 32 years
2. Retirement age 62 except Police and Fire at age 55.

3. No COLA
4. NO SS for Police and Fire

2010 Wages

Est. Beginning

Pension
$175,261 $107,347
$128,461 $78,682
$124,234 $99,387
$121,680 $74,529
$121,680 $74,529
$121,264 $74,274
$119,550 $95,640
$118,685 $72,694
$110,677 $67,790
$108,472 $66,439
$104,676 $83,741
$104,357 $83,486
$104,354 $63,917
$104,329 $83,463
$104,245 $83,396
$104,245 $83,396
$103,788 $83,030
$101,816 $62,362
$100,360 $80,288
$100,339 $61,458
$100,043 $80,034

$99,087 $79,270
$99,087 $79,270
$99,087 $79,270
$98,727 $78,982

avg wage = 44,000
Median home = 98,000
Unemp =9.3%
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Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout

$2,576,334
$1,888,374
$2,981,622
$1,788,696
$1,788,696
$1,782,581
$2,869,193
$1,744,667
$1,626,949
$1,594,538
$2,512,224
$2,504,578
$1,533,998
$2,503,887
$2,501,891
$2,501,891
$2,490,908
$1,496,695
$2,408,640
$1,474,986
$2,401,029
$2,378,089
$2,378,089
$2,378,089
$2,369,453

Est SS Age
62

$22,000
$22,000
SO
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
SO
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
SO
SO
$21,000
SO
SO
$21,000
SO
$21,000
SO
$21,000
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO



