Kansas City & Wyandotte County KS Government Employees Top 25 Estimated Pensions

Name	Job Title	2010 Wages	Est. Beginning Pension	Est. Lifetime Pension Payout	Est SS Age 62
HAYS, DENNIS M	COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR	\$175,261	\$107,347	\$2,576,334	\$22,000
BACH, DOUGLAS G	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR R	\$128,461	\$78 <i>,</i> 682	\$1,888,374	\$22,000
ARMSTRONG, RICKY L	CHIEF OF POLICE	\$124,234	\$99 <i>,</i> 387	\$2,981,622	\$0
ORTIZ, MANUEL G	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR R	\$121,680	\$74,529	\$1,788,696	\$22,000
RODDY, ROBERT D	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR R	\$121,680	\$74,529	\$1,788,696	\$22,000
GORMAN, JEROME A	DISTRICT ATTORNEY	\$121,264	\$74,274	\$1,782,581	\$22,000
JONES, JOHN P	FIRE CHIEF	\$119,550	\$95,640	\$2,869,193	\$0
BOEDING, JO D	CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL	\$118,685	\$72,694	\$1,744,667	\$22,000
HEATHERMAN, WILLIAM J	COUNTY ENGINEER	\$110,677	\$67,790	\$1,626,949	\$22,000
LEVIN, LEWIS J	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR R	\$108,472	\$66,439	\$1,594,538	\$22,000
DUKE, CRAIG G	DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF	\$104,676	\$83,741	\$2,512,224	\$0
SHIRLEY, KEVIN R	DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF	\$104,357	\$83,486	\$2,504,578	\$0
TAYLOR, MICHAEL G.	DIRECTOR	\$104,354	\$63,917	\$1,533,998	\$21,000
BROWN, JAMES L	ASSISTANT CHIEF	\$104,329	\$83,463	\$2,503,887	\$0
HALL, TERENCE	ASSISTANT CHIEF	\$104,245	\$83,396	\$2,501,891	\$0
STEELE, KEVIN M	ASSISTANT CHIEF	\$104,245	\$83,396	\$2,501,891	\$21,000
ZEIGLER, TERRY R	ASSISTANT CHIEF	\$103,788	\$83,030	\$2,490,908	\$0
CRISWELL, GORDON M	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR R	\$101,816	\$62,362	\$1,496,695	\$21,000
ASH, DONALD E	SHERIFF	\$100,360	\$80,288	\$2,408,640	\$0
TOBIN, MICHAEL P	DIRECTOR	\$100,339	\$61,458	\$1,474,986	\$21,000
QUINN, MICHAEL A	ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF	\$100,043	\$80,034	\$2,401,029	\$0
COSGROVE, JOHN F	POLICE MAJOR	\$99,087	\$79,270	\$2,378,089	\$0
HANSEN, DOUGLAS E	POLICE MAJOR	\$99,087	\$79,270	\$2,378,089	\$0
MCMILLAN, THOMAS C	POLICE MAJOR	\$99,087	\$79,270	\$2,378,089	\$0
HORN, HENRY R	POLICE MAJOR	\$98,727	\$78,982	\$2,369,453	\$0
Assumptions					

1. Est. Begin pensions 35 years except Police and Fire at 32 years	avg wage = 44,000		
2. Retirement age 62 except Police and Fire at age 55.	Median home = 98,000		
3. No COLA	Unemp = 9.3%		
4. NO SS for Police and Fire			

Published by Taxpayers United of America ~ www.taxpayersunited.org